

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 065216

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTH LAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Great Bend

DATE <u>3-17-15</u>	SEC <u>28</u>	TWP <u>18S</u>	RANGE <u>11W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>7:30 AM</u>	JOB START <u>5:00</u>	JOB FINISH <u>6:00</u>
LEASE <u>Robt</u>	WELL # <u>1-29H</u>	LOCATION <u>Elliswood 7N 1E</u>			COUNTY <u>Barton</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>NEW</u>				<u>1/4 S E 1/4</u>			

CONTRACTOR Don D Drilling
 TYPE OF JOB Intermediate 7"
 HOLE SIZE _____ T.D. _____
 CASING SIZE 7" 26# DEPTH 3823.65
 TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
 DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
 TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
 PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT _____
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSC. _____
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT 1425 bbls Freshwater

OWNER _____
 CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 260 sks + 27 gal + 6 gal
61-160 + 1542 water + 25' Plu + 31' salt

COMMON <u>260</u>	@ 17.90	4,654.00
POZMIX _____	@ _____	_____
GEL <u>488</u>	@ 1.05	512.40
CHLORIDE _____	@ _____	_____
ASC <u>DV 1100 12</u>	@ 130.00	1,560.00
260 sks @ 17.90		
512 gal @ 1.05		
<u>Salt 402</u>	@ 0.68	273.36
<u>Fl-1100 146</u>	@ 18.70	2,759.40
<u>Sodium 36</u>	@ 3.30	118.80
<u>DF 64</u>	@ 3.50	224.00
_____	@ _____	10,101.96
_____	@ 40%	4,040.78
HANDLING <u>280.47x</u>	@ 2.48	695.57
MILEAGE <u>12.75 x 10x</u>	2.75	351.73
TOTAL		_____

REMARKS:

Mix 500 gal of DV-1100 pump blend
Mix 260 sks cement + 27 gal + 6 gal
Displace 1425 water plug @ 1500 #
Top 1/2" pressure Release a ball
plug down 5:45 pm
Brig Down
Mixed cement qt. 1.34 yield @
15 gal @ 6.16 gal / gal sk

CHARGE TO: Gulf
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>3823</u>	
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE		<u>2,558.75</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@ _____	_____
MILEAGE <u>Hum 10</u>	@ 7.70	77.00
MANIFOLD _____	@ _____	275.00
_____ <u>Hum 10</u>	@ 4.40	44.00
<u>wait time 3</u>	@ 440.00	1,320.00
<u>wait time 4</u>	<u>N/L</u>	_____
TOTAL		<u>5,322.95</u>
		<u>2,128.82</u>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>16-7" spiral Glider</u>	@ 190.00	3,040.00
<u>4-7" controllers</u>	@ 65.00	260.00
<u>1-7" rotary plug</u>	@ 100.00	100.00
<u>1-7" sure seal float collar</u>	@ 887.00	887.00
<u>1-7" sure seal float shoe</u>	@ 713.00	713.00
TOTAL		<u>5,000.00</u>
		<u>40% 2000.00</u>

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (if Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 20,424.01
 DISCOUNT 8,169.40 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
12,254.61

PRINTED NAME Ronald Webb SR 3-17-15
 SIGNATURE Ronald Webb SR 3-17-15
Thank you!

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063748

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Great Bend KS

DATE <u>03-10-15</u>	SEC. <u>28</u>	TWP. <u>18</u>	RANGE <u>11</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>12:30 AM</u>	JOB START <u>4:00 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>5:00 AM</u>
LEASE <u>Robt</u>		WELL# <u>1-29 H</u>		LOCATION <u>Ellinwood To 110 Rd 7 North</u>		COUNTY <u>Barton</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				<u>1 East 1/2 South East into</u>			

CONTRACTOR DAN Drilling
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D.
 CASING SIZE 9 5/8 38 ^{CS} DEPTH 481.74
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 96.75
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 33.73 BBLS Fresh H2O

OWNER GLHF
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 200 x 65/55 + 6% Gal +
3% cc + 1/2 flt
100 sq class A 3% cc.
 COMMON @
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE 8.25 @ 1.10 907.50
 ASC @
200 x 65/55 + 6% @ 19.88 3,976.00
flt 50 @ 2.97 148.50
 @ 38% 5,032.00
 @
 @
 @
 @
 HANDLING 439.99 @ 2.48 1091.28
 MILEAGE 19.19 x 10 x 2.75 527.23
 TOTAL

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Kevin Eddy
 # 597 HELPER Dustin Chambers
 BULK TRUCK
 # 609/235 DRIVER Bon Newell
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

On location. Held safety meeting / Rig up
Rig Ran 481.74 ft of 9 5/8 casing - Pump 5
Ahead - mix 200 x 65/55 + 6% Gal + 3% cc. 1/2 flt
Mix 5x class A + 3% cc. Release Plug
Displace 33.73 BBLS Fresh H2O - Land Plug
@ 600 PST. LFP Press was 150 PST
Rig Down Cement Die cure

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 481.74
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1 1512.25 1512.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE Hum 7.70 m @ 97.00 77.00
 MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00 275.00
1/4 m @ 44.00 44.00
 @

CHARGE TO: GLHF
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

TOTAL 3,527.16
38% 1,340.32

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

3 Centralizers @ 570.00 270.00
1 Rubber Plug @ 185.00 185.00
1 Basket @ 595.00 595.00
APU INSERT @ 535.00 535.00
1 Wide SHOC @ 553.00 553.00

TOTAL 2,138.00
38% 812.44

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (if Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 10,697.16
4,064.23
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
6,632.34

PRINTED NAME Ronald Webb SR
 SIGNATURE Ronald Webb Sr 31045